506332322 11/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6379073

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name	Execution Date			
XIAMEN ALFIELD INDUSTRIAL CO.,			LTD.		10/26/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
			NSHINE LIGHTING ELECTRON	CO., LTD.			
Street Address:		EAST SIDE 3-4/F, 12# FACTORY BUILDING, NO. 2881 DONGFU AVENUE, HAICANG DISTRICT, XIAMEN,					
City:	FUJIA	FUJIAN					
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA					
	•						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2	2					
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		2969	2019				
Application Number: 2969		2969	1772				
	ΑΤΑ		004 4000				
Fax Number:	4 4	• •	391-4699				
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se				
•		@jcipglobal.com					
Correspondent Name: JCIP		GLOBAL INC.					
Address Line 1: 20 PA		ACIFICA, SUITE 220					
Address Line 4:		IRVIN	NE, CALIFORNIA 92618				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			088661/088662-US-PA-D				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			BELINDA LEE				
SIGNATURE:			/Belinda Lee/				
SIGNATURE:							
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			11/02/2020				
			11/02/2020				
DATE SIGNED:	US-PA-[D_Assi	I				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

XIAMEN Alfield Industrial Co., Ltd. a corporation having a place of business at <u>Room 2014</u>, No. 33 <u>Pingshan Nanli, Haicang District, Xiamen, Fujian, P.R.China</u> (hereafter ASSIGNOR) has been assigned or otherwise has an ownership interest in certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patents and patent applications listed in attached Appendix A.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>Xiamen Konshine Lighting Electron Co., Ltd.</u>, a comporation having a place of business at <u>East Side 3-4/F, 12# Factory Building, No. 2881 Dongfu Avenue,</u> <u>Haicang District, Xiamen, Fujian, P.R.China (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE")</u>, the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein.
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application(s) or any division(s), continuation(s), substitute(s), re-examination(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application(s), as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative(s), and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signatures of Assignor and Assignee

with the execution date of this Assignment indicated beside the signature(s).

Assignor (Conveying Party):

	•	70,01 010,7K
By: For an Chtri	Date:	2020.10,20
Typed Name: Hon Lin Chen		

Typed Name: Hou Lin Chen Title: President

Company: XIAMEN Alfield Industrial Co., Ltd. Room 2014, No. 33 Pingshan Nanli, Haicang District, Xiamen, Fujian, P.R.China

Assignee (Receiving Party):

By: <u>iun Jong</u> Juan Typed Name: Tianyong ZHANG

2020.10.20 Date:

ý

Title: President Company: <u>Xiamen Konshine Lighting Electron Co., Ltd.</u> East Side 3-4/F, 12# Factory Building, No. 2881 Dongfu Avenue, Haicang District, Xiamen, Fujian, P.R.China

PATENT REEL: 054234 FRAME: 0126

Appendix A

	Title :	Filing/ Issue Date	Serial/ Patent No.	Attorney Docket No.
(1)	MINING LAMP	May 21, 2019	29/692,019	088661-US-PA-D
(2)	MINING LAMP	May 20, 2019	29/691,772	088662-US-PA-D